FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6/93)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

DECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

BURNS DOANE

TRADEMARKS ONLY	
Attorney's Docket No. 014150-167	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Molex Holding GmbH [] Individual(s) [] Association	Name: Lightmaze Solutions AG Address: Erbachshof 8 97249 Eisinggen, Germany
[] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Corporation-State [X] Other: corporation of Germany	[] Individual(s) Citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	[] Limited Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	[] Corporation-State
[XX] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes Do (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No
Execution Date: June 2, 2004	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	2,829,199
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of application and registrations involved: 1
document stiglid be maneet.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Name: Bassam N. Ibrahim, Esq. Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.	[] Enclosed
P.O. Box 1404	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	8. Deposit account number:
	02-4800
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and on attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Bassam N. Ibrahim Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Molex Holding GmbH, a corporation organizing and existing under the laws of German and having a place of business at Dingolfinger Str. 4, 81673 München, Germany, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted and used the trademark/service mark LIGHTMAZE SOLUTIONS and Design, which is the subject of United States Registration No. 2,829,199, issued April 6, 2004; and

WHEREAS, Lightmaze Solutions AG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany and having a place of business at Erbachshof 8, 97249 Eisingen, Germany, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the aforesaid trademark/service mark LIGHTMAZE SOLUTIONS and Design, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, the aforesaid registration therefor, and the right to recover damages for past acts of infringement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark/service mark LIGHTMAZE SOLUTIONS and Design, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, the aforesaid Registration No. 2,829,199, and the right to recover damages for past acts of infringement.

Molex Holding GmbH

By:

Name: WERNER FICHTNER

Title: EUROPEAN PRESIDENT

Date: MUNCHEN 02/06/04

RECORDED: 08/30/2004

VA 155492.1